507536224 10/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7583116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RE-REGISTERED AS AN UNLIMITED COMPANY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDTRONIC VASCULAR GALWAY LIMITED	04/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDTRONIC VASCULAR GALWAY
Street Address:	PARKMORE BUSINESS PARK WEST
City:	BALLYBRIT, GALWAY
State/Country:	IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17067204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rs.patents.two@medtronic.com
Correspondent Name: MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC.

Address Line 1: 3576 UNOCAL PLACE

Address Line 4: SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P0039087US01CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALBERT L. FERRO, REG. NO. 44679		
SIGNATURE:	/Albert L. Ferro/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P0039087-reregistration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061639 FRAME: 0430

507536224

Number 152984

Certificate of Incorporation on re-registration as an unlimited company

Thereby certify that

MEDTRONIC VASCULAR GALWAY

formerly registered as a limited company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Acts 1963 to 2012 as an unlimited company.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Thursday, the 11th day of April, 2013

Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 061639 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 10/11/2022